504929253 05/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4975999

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
GEORGE ANASIS			10/28/2005	
ROBERT E. EDDY			10/28/2005	
JEAN-FRANCOIS DESMEDT			10/29/2005	
GARY E. INGRAM			10/29/2005	
HUI LI			04/30/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA			
Name:	SKY CLIMBER, LLC			
Street Address:	1800 PITTSBURGH DR.			
City:	DELAWARE			
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	43015			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		15988100		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
		(614)228-6704		
		o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc		
using a fax number, if p	rovideo	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	ia US Mail.	
Phono		<u>617 000 6000</u>		
Phone: Fmail:		614-228-6280		
Email:		patents@invention-protection.com		
Email: Correspondent Name:				
Email:		patents@invention-protection.com GALLAGHER & DAWSEY CO., L.P.A.		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		patents@invention-protection.com GALLAGHER & DAWSEY CO., L.P.A. P.O. BOX 785 COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		patents@invention-protection.com GALLAGHER & DAWSEY CO., L.P.A. P.O. BOX 785 COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU		patents@invention-protection.com GALLAGHER & DAWSEY CO., L.P.A. P.O. BOX 785 COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216 IMIN.005CON-CIP-B-CON-B		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:		patents@invention-protection.com GALLAGHER & DAWSEY CO., L.P.A. P.O. BOX 785 COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216 IMIN.005CON-CIP-B-CON-B DAVID J. DAWSEY		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		patents@invention-protection.com GALLAGHER & DAWSEY CO., L.P.A. P.O. BOX 785 COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216 IMIN.005CON-CIP-B-CON-B DAVID J. DAWSEY /David J. Dawsey/		

source=20180524 CopyAssignment IMIN-005CON#page2.tif source=20180524_Hui_Li_ASSIGNMENT_OF_PATENT_APP_EXECUTED#page1.tif

Page 1 of 2 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We

George Anasis, a citizen of the United States residing in Lewis Center, Ohio, U.S.A.; Robert E. Eddy, a citizen of the United States residing in Johnstown, Ohio, U.S.A.; Gary E. Ingram, a citizen of the United States residing in Lady Lake, Florida, U.S.A., and Jean-Francois DeSmedt, a citizen of Belgium residing in Herbais, Belgium, 1370; *ASSIGNORS*, are inventors of an invention in "Powered Controlled Acceleration Suspension Work Platform Hoist System" for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on, or about, November 2, 2005; (Express Airbill No. ED 116 327 666 US), and

WHEREAS, Sky Climber, LLC located at 1501 Rock Mountain Blvd.; Stone Mountain, Georgia, U.S.A., ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts know to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the *ASSIGNEE*.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the date set opposite our

signature(s).					
Inventors Anasis & Eddy)					
My Cleaning	_, Date <u>10-28</u> , 2005				
George Angel					
Chobert E. Edder	_, Date 10-28-, 2005				
Robert E. Eddy					
· V					
Witnesses AS TO George Anasis and Robert E. Eddy:					
P J					
April chalidge	_, Date <u>10 - 2 & ,</u> 2005				
loss king_	, Date 10/28, 2005				
ferre ferre	, Date, 2005				

PATENT REEL: 045891 FRAME: 0949

rage 2 of 2 Inventor (DeSmedt): , Date Cober 29 , 2005 Jean-Francois DeSmedt Witnesses AS TO Jean-Francois DeSmedt: ____, Date <u>October 29</u>, 2005 SELS ARTEN , Date Ochober 29, 2005 VAN HOUS HE CARL Inventor/(Ingram): _, Date Octo 351 2 2005 Gary E. Ingram Witnesses AS TO Gary E. Ingram: _____, Date <u>October 29</u>, 2005 _____, Date <u>Alaber 29</u>, 2005 MAAKTEN SELS Amero CAREMANS Dimitri

PATENT REEL: 045891 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I

HUI LI (hereinafter "AISTGNOR"), a citizen of China residing at 367 Montgomery Ct, Columbus, Ohio 43210, U.S.A.; am an inventor of an invention entitled "Suspension Work Platform Hoist System With Communication, Rope Monitoring, And Openator Authonization Systems" for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2011, and was assigned Application No. 13/150,608, and;

WHEREAS, SKY CLIMBER, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a mailing address of 1800 Pittsburgh Drive, Delaware, Ohio 43015, U.S.A; is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all related nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, and continuing applications thereof, including PCT applications and foreign applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all mexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I bereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to usue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASJIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereanto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR: , Date 4/30/2012 . 2012 Bai Li NOTARY CERTIFICATE: State of Ohio 88 County of Delaware ., 2012 before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, day cử. personally appeared Hui Li, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons who executed the within instrument. NESS for hand and official seal **Debra Kaye Fry** Notary Public State of Ohic Notary Public Milling County My commission expires on **My Commission Expires** March 27, 2017

PATENT REEL: 045891 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 05/24/2018

www.www.